
165,491,636,917

94,986,656,490

70,504,980,427

164,996,477,242

94,828,122,850

70,168,354,392

495,159,675

158,533,640

336,626,035

151,361,289,963

85,337,651,413

66,023,638,550

150,873,655,269

85,184,125,479

65,689,529,790

487,634,694

153,525,934

334,108,760

14,130,346,954

9,649,005,077

4,481,341,877

14,122,821,973

9,643,997,371

4,478,824,602

7,524,981

5,007,706

2,517,275

161,941,293,047

92,959,802,768

68,981,490,279

161,450,128,774

92,804,249,052

68,645,879,722

491,164,273

155,553,716

335,610,557

Grand Total
 總　　　計 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

local nationality
Workers of the
本國籍勞工 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

(Note)
Foreign spouses
外籍配偶 (註) 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

中華民國103年

 同表90。

 　　　  －按提繳身分別及性別分
 表103　勞工退休金應計提繳金額(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶)

 單位：新台幣元

強制對象 Workers
提繳身分別

Type of Contribution
 總　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

適用

to the
Workers

A+D+G+H

雇主提繳

B+E
employers

Contribute by
個人提繳

C+F+G+H
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B+C

 性　別
Sex

 註：



149,673,887,276

84,699,370,557

64,974,516,719

149,189,771,878

84,548,482,032

64,641,289,846

484,115,398

150,888,525

333,226,873

12,267,405,771

8,260,432,211

4,006,973,560

12,260,356,896

8,255,767,020

4,004,589,876

7,048,875

4,665,191

2,383,684

2,411,464,953

1,144,449,843

1,267,015,110

2,407,668,422

1,141,668,790

1,265,999,632

3,796,531

2,781,053

1,015,478

1,687,402,687

638,280,856

1,049,121,831

1,683,883,391

635,643,447

1,048,239,944

3,519,296

2,637,409

881,887

724,062,266

506,168,987

217,893,279

723,785,031

506,025,343

217,759,688

277,235

143,644

133,591

1,134,457,126

880,115,850

254,341,276

1,134,258,255

879,916,979

254,341,276

198,871

198,871

－

4,421,791

2,288,029

2,133,762

4,421,791

2,288,029

2,133,762

－

－

－

2014

See Table 90.

 　　　　   Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex
Table 103  Due Amount of Contribution (Workers of the Local Nationality,

 Unit：NT$

who compulsorily contribute  自　願　對　象 Workers who voluntarily contribute

勞基法之勞工

Labor Standards Act
who are subject

 受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工

not subject to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

勞動之雇主
實際從事

the work
actually renders
Employers who

自營作業者

operators
employed

Self-

雇主提繳

(B)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(C)
by workers
Contribute

(D)=E+F

雇主提繳

(E)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(F)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(G)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(H)
by workers
Contribute

 Note：


