## 表103 勞工退休金應計提繳金額(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶) -按提繳身分別及性別分

	單位:新台幣元					
提繳身分別			總計		<b>†</b>	強制對象 Workers
Type of Contribution						適用
				Workers to the		
性 別 Sex			A+D+G+H	雇主提繳 Contribute by employers B+E	個人提繳 Contribute by workers C+F+G+H	(A)=B+C
總計	計	Total	165,491,636,917	151,361,289,963	14,130,346,954	161,941,293,047
Grand Total	男	Male	94,986,656,490	85,337,651,413	9,649,005,077	92,959,802,768
	女	Female	70,504,980,427	66,023,638,550	4,481,341,877	68,981,490,279
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	計	Total	164,996,477,242	150,873,655,269	14,122,821,973	161,450,128,774
	男	Male	94,828,122,850	85,184,125,479	9,643,997,371	92,804,249,052
	女	Female	70,168,354,392	65,689,529,790	4,478,824,602	68,645,879,722
外籍配偶 (註) Foreign spouses	計	Total	495,159,675	487,634,694	7,524,981	491,164,273
(Note)	男女	Male Female	158,533,640 336,626,035	153,525,934 334,108,760	5,007,706 2,517,275	155,553,716 335,610,557

註:同表90。

Table 103 Due Amount of Contribution (Workers of the Local Nationality, Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex

**2014** Unit: NT\$

who compulsoril	y contribute	自願對象 Workers who voluntarily contribute					
勞基法之勞工 who are subject Labor Standard	s Act	Appointed	作者、不適用勞 workers or work et to the Labor Sta	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators		
雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (B)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F	雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (E)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (F)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (G)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (H)	
149,673,887,276	12,267,405,771	2,411,464,953	1,687,402,687	724,062,266	1,134,457,126	4,421,791	
84,699,370,557	8,260,432,211	1,144,449,843	638,280,856	506,168,987	880,115,850	2,288,029	
64,974,516,719	4,006,973,560	1,267,015,110	1,049,121,831	217,893,279	254,341,276	2,133,762	
149,189,771,878	12,260,356,896	2,407,668,422	1,683,883,391	723,785,031	1,134,258,255	4,421,791	
84,548,482,032	8,255,767,020	1,141,668,790	635,643,447	506,025,343	879,916,979	2,288,029	
64,641,289,846	4,004,589,876	1,265,999,632	1,048,239,944	217,759,688	254,341,276	2,133,762	
484,115,398	7,048,875	3,796,531	3,519,296	277,235	198,871	-	
150,888,525	4,665,191	2,781,053	2,637,409	143,644	198,871	-	
333,226,873	2,383,684	1,015,478	881,887	133,591	-	_	

Note: See Table 90.